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BOARD OF DIRECTORS FY2017
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

CHAIR AND GENERAL COUNSEL
John A. Stalfort
Managing Partner, DC Office

Miles & Stockbridge P.C.


1500 K Street NW, Suite 800, Washington, DC  20005


(202) 465-8414


jstalfort@milesstockbridge.com

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR
Patricia Brooks-Nobles
Sr. Vice President & Regional Executive


Bank of America Merrill Lynch


730 15th Street, NW, DC1-701-10-08, Washington, DC 20005


(202) 442-3955  


patricia.i.brooks@baml.com
PRESIDENT and CEO

Edward J. Grenier III
President and CEO


Junior Achievement of Greater Washington


1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 750, Washington, DC 20036


(202) 296-1200 Fax: (202) 296-3837


ed.grenier@ja.org

GENERAL COUNSEL

Robert Lavet
General Counsel


Social Finance, Inc.


10701 Parkridge Blvd., Suite 120, Reston, VA  20191



(703) 972-2039 Fax: (571) 375-0112


rlavet@sofi.org
TREASURER

David A. Kessler
Director - Commercial Real Estate Industry



CohnReznick LLP


7501 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 400E, Bethesda, Maryland 20814


(301) 657-7755 Fax: (301) 657-7756


david.kessler@reznickgroup.com

(Executive Committee Continued) 
SECRETARY

Kevin B. Clark
Co-Chair, Litigation Department

Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP


1875 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006


(202) 303-1105 Fax: (202) 303-2000


kclark@willkie.com

GOVERNANCE AND NOMINATIONS CHAIR

Robert T. Connolly, II
President


Lockton Companies, LLC


1801 K Street NW, Suite 200, Washington, D.C. 20006


(202) 414-2600


rconnolly@lockton.com

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE CHAIR
Charles Elliott (C.E.) Andrews
Chief Executive Officer


MorganFranklin Consulting


7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 300,McLean, VA 22102



(571) 282-6887 Fax: (703) 564-7526


ceandrews@morganfranklin.com

MISSION IMPLEMENTATION CHAIR
Mimi Y. Yeh
Managing Director


Accenture


800 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 22203


(571) 414-5392 Fax: (703) 243-7852


mimi.y.yeh@accenturefederal.com
MONTGOMERY COUNTY ADVISORY COUNCIL CHAIR
Richard P. LaFleur
Partner in Charge – Markets & Industries, Atlantic Coast Market Territory


Grant Thornton LLP


1000 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1400, Arlington, VA 22209

(703) 847-7550 Fax: (703) 848-9585


Rich.LaFleur@us.gt.com
NORTHERN VIRGINIA ADVISORY COUNCIL CHAIR
Vacant


(Executive Committee Continued) 
AT-LARGE MEMBERS

Pam Bentley
Managing Director and Chief Accounting Officer


The Carlyle Group


1300 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22209

(202) 347-2626

Pam.Bentley@carlyle.com

Ron Morgan
Chairman

MorganFranklin Consulting


7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 300,McLean, VA 22102


(703) 564-7525 Fax: (703) 564-7526


ron.morgan@morganfranklin.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jay Alverson
Partner, Advisory Services


Dixon Hughes Goodman LLP


1410 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500, Tysons, VA 22102


(703) 970-0423  Fax: (703) 970-0401


Jay.AlversonIII@dhgllp.com

Peter Black
President, Greater Washington Region



M&T Bank



1 Research Court, Suite 400, Rockville, MD  20850



(240) 632-7975



pblack@mandtbank.com

Michelle L. Bosch
General Manager


Enterprise


2273 Research Boulevard, Suite 600, Rockville, MD 20850


(301) 212-8201


Michelle.L.Bosch@ehi.com

Willie W. Callahan III
President & COO

Infinity Technology, LLC

7930 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 800, McLean, VA 22102



(703) 854-1670  

WCallahan@itllc.com
Edward L. Cohen
Principal


Lerner Enterprises


2000 Tower Oaks Boulevard, 8th Floor, Rockville, MD 20852 


(301) 692-2400 Fax: (301)692-2626


ecohen@lerner.com
Jim Corcoran

President & CEO


Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce

8230 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 350, Vienna, VA 22182-3853


(703) 752-7516 Fax: (703) 749-9075


jcorcoran@fairfaxchamber.org

Dante P. D'Egidio
Assurance Leader

EY

8484 Westpark Drive, McLean, VA 22102


(703) 747-1211


dante.d'egidio@ey.com

James C. Dinegar
President and CEO


Greater Washington Board of Trade


800 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 1001, Washington, DC 20006


(202) 857-5910 Fax: (202) 331-9846


jimdinegar@bot.org
W. Michael Ellis
Southeast Market Director

Jones Lang LaSalle 


1801 K Street, NW, Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20006


(202)719-5660 Fax: (312) 416-5494


michael.ellis@am.jll.com

Bradley C. Flickinger
Senior Managing Director


CBRE, Inc.


750 9th Street, NW, Suite 900,Washington, DC  20001


(202) 585-5527 Fax: (202) 783-1723

bradley.flickinger@cbre.com 

Andy Fuhrmann
Vice President 


Clark Construction Group LLC


7500 Old Georgetown Road, Bethesda, MD 20814

(301) 272-8255

andy.fuhrmann@clarkconstruction.com
David C. Harrington
President & CEO


Prince George’s Chamber of Commerce


4640 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 130, Lanham, MD 20706



(301) 731-5000 x710 Fax: (301) 731-8015


dharrington@pgcoc.org

Leon Harris
Former Anchor


WJLA Washington


(703) 926-7983

lmhjr79@gmail.com
Jose Hernandez
Executive Director

JP Morgan

1750 Tysons Blvd., Suite 240, Mclean, VA  22102

(703) 287-5928


jose.m.hernandez@jpmorgan.com
Earle "Chico" Horton, III
Partner


Graves, Horton, Askew & Johns, LLC


1750 K Street, NW, Suite 250, Washington, DC  20006


(202) 872-6486


chico@ghajfirm.com

Charles S. Ingersoll
Senior Client Partner


Korn/Ferry International


1700 K Street, NW, Suite 700, Washington, DC  20006


(202) 955-0947   Fax: (202) 822-8127


charles.ingersoll@kornferry.com
Beth Johnson
Co-Founder, CEO

RP3 Agency


7316 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 450, Bethesda, MD 20814


(301) 718-0333


bjohnson@rp3agency.com

Robert Johnston
Chief Executive Officer



Eurasia Group


1818 N Street, NW, 7th Floor, Washington, DC 20036

(202) 903-0033

johnston@eurasiagroup.net
Susan Lacz
Principal and Chief Executive Officer

Ridgewells


5525 Dorsey Lane, Bethesda, MD 20816

(301) 907-3715 Fax: (301) 907-3733

susan@ridgewells.com
Jeremy London
Partner, Mergers and Acquisitions


Skadden Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP


1440 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20005


(202) 371-7535 Fax: (202) 661-8299


Jeremy.London@skadden.com

Michael J. Masse
SVP Government & Institutional Banking


HSBC Bank USA


1130 Connecticut Avenue, NW, 12th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20036


(202) 496-8827


michael.j.masse@us.hsbc.com

Kevin McGowan
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs


Pepco Holdings, Inc.


701 9th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20068


(202) 872-3066


Kevin.mcgowan@pepcoholdings.com

Horst Meima
President and CEO


VW Credit, Inc.



2200 Ferdinand Porsche Drive, Herndon, VA 20171


horst.meima@vwcredit.com
Arthur “Bud” Morrissette
President


Interstate Worldwide Relocation



5801 Rolling Road, Springfield, VA 22152


(703) 569-2121 x230 Fax: (703) 569-3006


budm@invan.com
John M. Oliver
Partner


PwC


1800 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102


(703) 918-3646 Fax: (813) 637-4812


john.m.oliver@us.pwc.com
Steve Proctor
President & CEO


G.S. Proctor & Associates, Inc.


14408 Old Mill Road, Suite 201, Upper Marlboro, MD 20772


(301) 952-8885


gsp@gsproctor.com

Jerry Reece
Director of Business Operations and Chief Risk Officer


CACI International Inc.


1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 22201


(703) 841-4456 Fax:  (703) 841-2891


jreece@caci.com
John B. Richardson
SVP, Team Leader/Commercial Lending

EagleBank


2001 K Street NW Suite 204, Washington, DC 20006

(202) 292-1624


JRichardson@eaglebankcorp.com

Sean P. Roddy
Former Chief Operating Officer


Proove Biosciences, Inc.

14509 Pettit Way, Potomac, MD 20854
 
(301) 518-5410


sproddy215@hotmail.com

Jeffery Rubery
Market President


BB&T


1909 K Street, NW, Washington, DC  20006


(202) 835-9350


jrubery@bbandt.com
David Samuels
Chief Financial Officer


DrFirst, Inc.


9420 Key W Ave # 230, Rockville, MD 20850


(301) 231-9510 x 1929


dsamuels@drfirst.com

Brent Simonich
Senior Vice President, Principal Accounting Officer

E*TRADE Financial Corporation

671 N. Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia  22203

(703) 236-8339

bsimonich@etrade.com
Steven S. Snider
Founding Member


Snider & Weinstein PLLC


2000 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 200, Washington, D.C. 20036


(202) 293-9400 Fax: (202) 293-9401






steven.snider@sniderweinstein.com

Michael Steinitz
President, Mid-Atlantic District


Robert Half


1401 I Street, NW, Suite 400, Washington, DC  20005


(202) 626-0120


michael.steinitz@rhi.com

Gary H. Tabach
Managing Partner, Greater Washington


Deloitte & Touche LLP


7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 800, McLean, VA 22102

(703) 251-1170
Fax: (703) 251-3421 


gtabach@deloitte.com

Stephen Thormahlen
Managing Director


PNC Wealth Management in Greater Washington


800 17th Street, NW, 12th Floor, Washington, DC 20006


(202) 835-5264


stephen.thormahlen@pnc.com

Jeff Weingarten
President


Interface Media Group


1233 20th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20036


(202) 457-5827 Fax: (202) 785-5372


jeff@interfacemedia.com
Richard A. Woods
Senior Vice President, Corporate Affairs


Capital One


1680 Capital One Drive, McLean, VA  22102


(703) 720-2375


richard.woods@capitalone.com
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Washington Business Hall of Fame Chairs
2017
Terri McClements


Managing Partner- Washington Metro


PwC

2016
James R. Schenck

CEO

PenFed Credit Union
2015
Jerry Carlson


Managing Partner, Washington Metro Area


KPMG

2014
Ron Morgan


Chairman

MorganFranklin Consulting

2013
Susan Lacz


Principal and Chief Executive Officer

Ridgewells

2012
Robert P. Pincus



Vice Chairman


EagleBank

2011
Chris Simmons



Managing Partner


PwC 

2010
Daniel G. Waetjen



Group President, Greater DC Region


BB&T 

2009
Allen Westergard


Managing Partner



KPMG LLP

2008
Steven S. Snider


Founding Partner


Snider & Weinstein PLLC

2007
Gary H. Tabach


Managing Partner


Deloitte

2006
Edward L. Cohen


Principal


Lerner Enterprises

2005
Deborah J. Kissire


Managing Partner, Mid Atlantic Region


Ernst & Young, LLP

2004
C.E. Andrews


EVP, Accounting & Risk Management


Sallie Mae



2003
Fernando Murias




Managing Parner


PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP
2002
Mark Bisnow


Founder

Bisnow on Business



2001
John A. Emens



President and CEO



Allfirst Bank

2000
James F. Lafond


Managing Partner


PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
1999
John M. Derrick, Jr.


Chairman, President and CEO


Pepco


1998
Anthony J. Buzzelli


Managing Partner


Deloitte & Touche LLP

1997
George M. Ferris, Jr.


Chairman and CEO


Ferris Baker Watts, Inc.

1996
Louise Lynch


Chair and CEO



Courtesy Associates, Inc.

1995
William M. Freeman




President and CEO


Bell Atlantic of Washington, DC
1994
Henry K. Yaggi III


President and General Manager



W*USA-TV



1993
Edward F. Mitchell


Chairman and CEO



Pepco

1992
Norman R. Augustine


Chairman and CEO


Martin Marietta Corporation

1991
Carmen E. Turner


Under Secretary


The Smithsonian Institution

1990
Delano E. Lewis


President and CEO





The C&P Telephone Company

1989
Richard E. Marriott


Vice Chairman


Marriott Corporation

1988
Luther H. Hodges


Chairman and CEO


National Bank of Washington

Junior Achievement of Greater Washington
1050 17th Street, NW | Suite 750
Washington, D.C. 20036
1725 I Street, NW, Suite 200, Washington, DC 20006

202-296-1200 (p)   202-296-3837 (f)  www.myJA.org
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